
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

43.53

AOC 10/25/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman10 43.53

8001 Rufus All American Yvonne Clark NQ 51.54



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

46.18

AOC 10/25/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore10 46.18



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

43.03

AOC 10/25/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Frankie Pumi Maria Barnum10 43.03

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano8 51.95

16009 Flight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ NT

16001 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 40.33

16010 Bentley English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 47.09



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.4

AOC 10/25/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Sync Australian Shepherd Robin Magee10 31.4

20001 Solar Australian Shepherd Robin Magee9 32.52

20010 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler7 40.6

20018 Cascade Australian Cattle Dog Sandra Claes NQ NT

20017 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 35.67

20050 Lexi Pearl Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ 39.71



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.75

AOC 10/25/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett10 33.75

24008 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello9 35.05

24009 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey8 38.74

24003 Garbo Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne7 43.15

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 32.11

24006 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger NQ 36.38

24001 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ 39.69



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

48.5

AOC 10/25/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Sparky All American Yvonne Clark10 48.5



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.8

AOC 10/25/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore10 41.8

8007 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice9 44.93

8006 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber6 55.25



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.78

AOC 10/25/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Rambo All American Sharon Pederquist10 31.78

12013 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 32.94



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.82

AOC 10/25/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber10 41.82

16016 Tango All American Jill Nestor NQ 40.89



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 10/25/2019

170

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Rufus All American Yvonne Clark100 53.5 3.1776



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/25/2019

170

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 61.41 2.7683



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 10/25/2019

175

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Frankie Pumi Maria Barnum100 57.91 3.0219

16002 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 63.06 2.7751



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AOC 10/25/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Solar Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 47.21 3.8128



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AOC 10/25/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ 42.68 4.2174



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 10/25/2019

170

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 52.21 3.2561

8003 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 63.53 2.6759



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/25/2019

170

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Brynne Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti100 51.42 3.3061

12003 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore100 60.04 2.8314

12005 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley NQ 49.66 3.4233



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 10/25/2019

175

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Bentley English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan100 54.22 3.2276

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 61.89 2.8276

16006 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 47.95 3.6496

16001 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 57.3 3.0541

16009 Flight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ 58.3 3.0017



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AOC 10/25/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 38.67 4.6548

20005 Bindi Australian Shepherd Sonja Galley100 46.27 3.8902

20008 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 40.65 4.4280

20004 Ruby Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 44.87 4.0116

20007 Sync Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 47.44 3.7943

20009 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 47.88 3.7594

20050 Lexi Pearl Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ 48.95 3.6772

20002 Ziva Australian Shepherd Sonja Galley NQ 51.8 3.4749

20010 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 52.61 3.4214



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AOC 10/25/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger100 45.52 3.9543

24009 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 46.14 3.9012

24008 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 47.58 3.7831

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 47.96 3.7531

24007 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 58.31 3.0869

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 43.44 4.1436

24003 Garbo Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 54.77 3.2865

24005 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 59.37 3.0318



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

AOC 10/25/2019

170

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Sparky All American Yvonne Clark NQ 70.44 2.4134



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 10/25/2019

175

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Busy English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley100 49.39 3.5432

12006 Revi Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang NQ 62.82 2.7857

12030 Stella English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley NQ 66.56 2.6292

12035 Niro English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley NQ 68.92 2.5392



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/25/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Tango All American Jill Nestor100 47.61 3.7807



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AOC 10/25/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ 91.11 1.9756



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

AOC 10/25/2019

170

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum100 63.21 2.6894

4004 Eli Havanese Dianne Mahar100 64.86 2.6210

4002 Gabby Havanese Dianne Mahar NQ 79.08 2.1497



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 10/25/2019

170

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 48.56 3.5008

8004 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 50.16 3.3892

8005 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 54.65 3.1107

8006 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber100 62.1 2.7375



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 10/25/2019

175

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 41.85 4.1816

12007 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 45.48 3.8478

12014 Rambo All American Sharon Pederquist NQ 40.21 4.3522

12008 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 40.62 4.3082

12009 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 46.57 3.7578

12010 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 98.29 1.7804



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/25/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak100 49.64 3.6261

16012 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 52.98 3.3975

16011 Ziva Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 59.03 3.0493

16013 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 59.15 3.0431

16015 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 70.75 2.5442



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AOC 10/25/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 60.75 2.963

20014 Triton Rottweiler Lori Kling100 63.84 2.8195

20013 Whitney Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 68.14 2.6416

20016 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 73.3 2.4557



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

AOC 10/25/2019

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 34.41 4.5917



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/25/2019

163

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Bentley English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 32.54 5.0092

16002 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 33.78 4.8253



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/25/2019

167

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Solar Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 33.19 5.0316



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/25/2019

167

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Garbo Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 28.01 5.9622



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/25/2019

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 39.2 4.0306

8003 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 41.11 3.8433

8001 Rufus All American Yvonne Clark NQ 54.45 2.9017



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

AOC 10/25/2019

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley100 26.29 6.0099

12003 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore100 33.5 4.7164

12002 Brynne Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti100 36.89 4.2830



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/25/2019

163

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 46.21 3.5274

16009 Flight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ NT

16007 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ NT

16006 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 34.3 4.7522

16001 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 37.3 4.37

16003 Frankie Pumi Maria Barnum NQ 48.39 3.3685



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/25/2019

167

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Sync Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 25.46 6.5593

20050 Lexi Pearl Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger100 29.32 5.6958

20009 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 29.98 5.5704

20005 Bindi Australian Shepherd Sonja Galley100 31.63 5.2798

20002 Ziva Australian Shepherd Sonja Galley100 36.78 4.5405

20003 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 25.84 6.4628

20008 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 30.65 5.4486

20017 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 33.52 4.9821

20004 Ruby Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 35.24 4.7389

20010 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 39.86 4.1897



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/25/2019

167

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 28.04 5.9558

24006 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger100 29.11 5.7369

24009 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 31.5 5.3016

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 32.33 5.1655

24007 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 39.32 4.2472

24005 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 27.89 5.9878

24001 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ 28.51 5.8576

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 29.18 5.7231



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

AOC 10/25/2019

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Renny Norfolk Terrier Mary Ellen Sheedy NQ 59.3 2.6644



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/25/2019

163

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Revi Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang NQ 37.49 4.3478



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

AOC 10/25/2019

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Gabby Havanese Dianne Mahar100 41.75 3.7844

4003 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum100 44.63 3.5402

4004 Eli Havanese Dianne Mahar100 47.28 3.3418

4001 Sparky All American Yvonne Clark NQ 45.41 3.4794



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

AOC 10/25/2019

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 31.8 4.9686

8005 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 34.26 4.6118

8004 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 35.7 4.4258

8006 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber100 47.36 3.3361



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/25/2019

163

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 27.42 5.9446

12013 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 27.88 5.8465

12007 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 29.35 5.5537

12035 Niro English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley100 38.94 4.1859

12030 Stella English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley100 41.01 3.9746

12009 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 24.83 6.5646

12014 Rambo All American Sharon Pederquist NQ 31.05 5.2496

12025 Busy English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley NQ 34.81 4.6826



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 10/25/2019

167

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak100 34.86 4.7906

16012 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 38.69 4.3164

16013 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 39.55 4.2225

16011 Ziva Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 38.12 4.3809

16015 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 64.36 2.5948



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/25/2019

167

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Triton Rottweiler Lori Kling100 39.99 4.1760

20012 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 41.78 3.9971

20016 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz100 52.1 3.2054

20013 Whitney Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 42.01 3.9752


